complete the same by September 13, 2012 unless the period for dompletion is extended as

hereinafter provided.

105-3 CONTRACT SUM: The OWNER shall pay theContractor for the performance of

said work as set forth by Section 105-1 above, three hundred eight thousand one hundred

sixty-three and 25/1 00 DOLLARS ($380~163.25).

Breakdown of above mentioned contract amount is as follows:

105-4 MAINTENANCE: The Contractor shall guarantee the repair of all damages or

defects due to faulty materials or workm~nship done by the Contractor or subcontractors.

This guarantee shall remain in effect for a period of two years after acceptance of the